
FINANCE AGENDA 
 

MAY 14, 2012 
 

COURT ORDERS 
 

THE FOLLOWING ATTORNEYS HAVE SUBMITTED COURT ORDERS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS FILED ON 

THEIR BEHALF FOR COURT APPOINTED REPRESENTATION: 
 
 

APPELLATE CASE 
 

318054 MICHAEL J. VITALE, Attorney, presented by the Clerk of the Appellate Court, Steven 
M. Ravid, submitting an Order of Court to pay the sum of $2,610.00 attorney fees 
regarding People of the State of Illinois v. Victoria L.  Trial Court No. 08-JA-44.  
Appellate Court No(s). 01-11-2723. 
 

APPELLATE CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2012 TO PRESENT: $72,859.76
 
APPELLATE CASE TO BE APPROVED: $2,610.00
 
 

CRIMINAL DIVISION 
 

317964 JOSEPH P. KENNELLY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$2,343.75 attorney fees for court appointed leg al representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Scott Nelson.  Case No(s). 08-CR-00011, 09-MC2-0005445 and 11-CR-12074. 
 

317996 STEPHEN F. POTTS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $2,293.25 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Mark 
Melcher.  Case No(s). 10-CR-80011. 
 

317997 STEPHEN F. POTTS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $3,600.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tracy 
Lewis.  Case No(s). 11-CR-80016. 
 

318050 EZRA HEMPHILL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $812.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Kodjo 
Apedondogagni.  Case No(s). 09-CR-14530. 
 

318066 LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T. 
Coyne, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $9,909.43 attorney fees for 
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Daniel McCormack.  Case 
No(s). 09-CR-80006. 
 

318072 LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T. 
Coyne, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $6,915.89 attorney fees for 
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Steven Tunget.  Case No(s). 
04-CR-80005. 
 
 



FINANCE AGENDA 
MAY 14, 2012 

PAGE 2 
 

CRIMINAL DIVISION CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2012 TO PRESENT: $783,662.98
 
CRIMINAL DIVISION CASES TO BE APPROVED: $25,874.82
 
 

CHILD PROTECTION DIVISION 
 

317956 RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$1,462.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Sylvia Williams, Mother, re:  the Andrews and Williams children, minors.  Case No(s). 08-
JA-510, 08-JA-512 and 08-JA-513. 
 

317957 FRANCINE N. GREEN-KELNER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$1,065.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Loretta Corbett and Johnny Fort, Parents, re:  the Fort children, minors.  Case No(s). 98-
JA-02556 and 98-JA-02557. 
 

317958 DEAN C. MORASK, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $706.25 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Reginald 
Courtland, Father, re:  the Courtland child, a minor.  Case No(s). 10-JA-387. 
 

317959 MELINDA MACGREGOR, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$1,150.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Danyiel Larkins, Sr., Father, re:  the Larkins children, minors.  Case No(s). 09-JA-311, 09-
JA-313, 09-JA-314 and 09-JA-440. 
 

317960 STUART JOSHUA HOLT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$1,381.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Antoine Welton, Father, re:  J. McCampbell, a minor.  Case No(s). 11-JA-119. 
 

317961 STUART JOSHUA HOLT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$662.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Natone Lucas, Father, re:  the Lucas children, minors.  Case No(s). 07-JA-848, 07-JA-849 
and 07-JA-850. 
 

317963 PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $750.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Brittany 
Dunbar, Mother, re:  the Dunbar, Hilderbrand and Johnson children, minors.  Case No(s). 
09-JA-1136, 09-JA-1137 and 09-JA-1138. 
 

317965 JAMES S. WILLIAMS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court 
for payment of $150.00 attorney fees for the court appointed legal representation of 
indigent respondent(s), the Broadnax children, minors.  Case No(s). 96-JA-6470 and 96-
JA-6471. 
 

317966 JAMES S. WILLIAMS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $210.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Patricia 
Watson, Mother, re:  A. Watson, a minor.  Case No(s). 00-JA-717. 
 
 



FINANCE AGENDA 
MAY 14, 2012 

PAGE 3 
 

317967 JAMES S. WILLIAMS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $172.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Sylvia 
Arellano, Mother, re:  the Arellano children, minors.  Case No(s). 07-JA-1052 and 07-JA-
1053. 
 

317969 GREGORY M. BALDWIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$1,200.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Thelma Thomas, Guardian, re:  E. Kimbrough and R. Wallace, minors.  Case No(s). 02-
JA-0943 and 02-JA-0944. 
 

317970 GREGORY M. BALDWIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$2,617.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Quindle Booker, Father, re:  N. Booker, a minor.  Case No(s). 11-JA-00727. 
 

317971 BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $427.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Arthetta 
Mayfield, Mother, re:  A. Mayfield, a minor.  Case No(s). 10-JA-424. 
 

317972 RICHARD S. GUTOF, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,237.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Martin 
Thomas, Father, re:  T. Thomas, a minor.  Case No(s). 11-JA-00170. 
 

317973 RICHARD S. GUTOF, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $518.75 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Timothy 
Pickett, Father, re:  T. Pickett, a minor.  Case No(s). 11-JA-00118. 
 

317975 DONNA L. RYDER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $5,175.29 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Matthew 
Horton, Father, re:  the Horton children, minors.  Case No(s). 07-JA-354, 07-JA-355 and 
08-JA-809. 
 

317976 BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $332.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Dexter 
Byndum, Father, re:  the Byndum children, minors.  Case No(s). 08-JA-382, 08-JA-383 
and 08-JA-384. 
 

317977 DEAN C. MORASK, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,156.25 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Sharmaine 
Smith, Mother, re:  the Jimerson, Smith and Taylor children, minors.  Case No(s). 07-JA-
1112, 07-JA-1113 and 07-JA-1114. 
 

317983 MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,175.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Carolyn 
Suttle Ernest, Mother, re:  the Morrow and Suttle children, minors.  Case No(s). 94-JA-
3775, 10-JA-0371 and 11-JA-00560. 
 

317984 PAUL S. KAYMAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $562.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Mauricio 
Gomez, Father, re:  the Gomez children, minors.  Case No(s). 10-JA-01058, 10-JA-01059 
and 10-JA-01060. 



FINANCE AGENDA 
MAY 14, 2012 

PAGE 4 
 

 
317985 PAUL S. KAYMAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $575.00 

attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jacqueline 
Kaminski, Mother, re:  E. Elem, a minor.  Case No(s). 06-JA-00121. 
 

317986 PAUL S. KAYMAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $600.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tierra 
Powell, Mother, re:  I. Harvey, a minor.  Case No. 08-JA-00470. 
 

317988 DARLENE L. REDMOND, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$212.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Me’Chele Valenza, Mother, re:  the Valenza children, minors.  Case No(s). 10-JA-980, 10-
JA-981 and 10-JA-982. 
 

317989 THEODORE J. ADAMS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court 
for payment of $1,097.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent 
respondent(s), K. Anderson, a minor.  Case No(s). 10-JA-147. 
 

317990 MARCIE CLAUS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $737.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Angelica 
Lopez, Mother, re:  M. Sanchez, a minor.  Case No(s). 10-JA-1085. 
 

317992 MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $2,100.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Veronica 
Sims, Mother, re:  the Clark and Sims children, minors.  Case No(s). 06-JA-76, 06-JA-77, 
06-JA-78 and 06-JA-79. 
 

317994 MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,325.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Cassandra 
Barker, Mother, re:  the Basemore children, minors.  Case No(s). 06-JA-00716, 06-JA-
00717, 06-JA-00718 and 07-JA-00306. 
 

317998 LAW OFFICE OF KENT DEAN, LTD., presented by Kent Dean, Attorney, submitting an 
Order of Court for payment of $337.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal 
representation of indigent respondent(s), Eddie Kelly, Jr., Father, re:  B. Kelly, a minor.  
Case No(s). 10-JA-1052. 
 

317999 PETER N. RYAN, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for 
payment of $1,975.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent 
respondent(s), the Jones children, minors.  Case No(s). 11-JA-650 and 11-JA-651. 
 

318000 ROBERT A. HORWITZ, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $212.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Karen 
Jordan, Mother, re:  M. Jordan, a minor.  Case No(s). 04-JA-746. 
 

318001 GREGORY M. BALDWIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$1,062.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Hugo Dominguez, Father, re:  the Dominguez children, minors.  Case No(s). 11-JA-109 
and 11-JA-111. 
 



FINANCE AGENDA 
MAY 14, 2012 

PAGE 5 
 

318002 MARIE J. TARASKA, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $357.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Angela 
Johnican, Mother, re:  R. Jackson, a minor.  Case No(s). 08-JA-766. 
 

318003 MARIE J. TARASKA, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $2,040.42 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Catherine 
Fisher, Guardian, re:  N. Landrum and K. Thompson, minors.  Case No(s). 11-JA-930 and 
11-JA-931. 
 

318004 MICHAEL D. STEVENS, LTD., presented by Michael D. Stevens, Attorney, submitting 
an Order of Court for payment of $725.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal 
representation of indigent respondent(s), Rebecca Kendrick, Adoptive Mother, re:  T. 
Simmons, a minor.  Case No(s). 07-JA-1012. 
 

318005 MICHAEL D. STEVENS, LTD., presented by Michael D. Stevens, Attorney, submitting 
an Order of Court for payment of $795.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal 
representation of indigent respondent(s), Johnnie Gipson, Father, re:  J. Gipson, a minor.  
Case No(s). 10-JA-39. 
 

318010 RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $475.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Willie 
Williams, Father, re:  T. Williams, a minor.  Case No(s). 09-JA-0555. 
 

318013 BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $175.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Hosny and 
Afaf Reyad, Parents, re:  M. Reyad, a minor.  Case No(s). 08-JA-834. 
 

318014 SAMUEL N. WARSAWSKY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$325.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Mary Tuttle, Grandmother and Custodian, re:  A. Tuttle, a minor.  Case No(s). 06-JA-428. 
 

318015 GREGORY M. BALDWIN, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of 
Court for payment of $762.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of 
indigent respondent(s), the Johnson children, minors.  Case No(s). 10-JA-00572 and 10-
JA-00573. 
 

318016 RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $456.25 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Patricia 
Powell, Mother, re:  J. Powell, a minor.  Case No(s). 02-JA-1026. 
 

318017 ROBERT L. FRIEDMAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$1,093.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Nicole Mahone, Mother, re:  the Redmond and Taylor children, minors.  Case No(s). 05-
JA-00662, 05-JA-00663, 09-JA-00442, 09-JA-00443, 09-JA-00444 and 10-JA-00603. 
 

318018 RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $393.75 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Daphne 
Rice, Mother, re:  the Rice children, minors.  Case No(s). 03-JA-336 and 03-JA-337. 
 
 



FINANCE AGENDA 
MAY 14, 2012 

PAGE 6 
 

318019 STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,093.75 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Shelley 
McBridge, Mother, re:  the McBridge, Weston and Wright children, minors.  Case No(s). 
04-JA-578, 04-JA-580 and 04-JA-581. 
 

318020 STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for 
payment of $687.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent 
respondent(s), J. Middleton, a minor.  Case No(s). 07-JA-969. 
 

318021 RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $443.75 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Cathleen 
Melendez, Mother, re:  S. Melendez, a minor.  Case No(s). 10-JA-379. 
 

318022 STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $300.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Charles 
Moore, Father, re:  G. Moore, a minor.  Case No(s). 10-JA-554. 
 

318023 STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $200.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Carlo 
Martinez, Father, re:  M. Martinez, a minor.  Case No(s). 09-JA-918. 
 

318024 RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $512.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Mark 
Munyon, Father, re:  D. Munyon, a minor.  Case No(s). 09-JA-218. 
 

318025 STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $575.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Nathaniel 
Washington, Father, re:  N. Washington, a minor.  Case No(s). 10-JA-126. 
 

318026 STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $593.75 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Herbert 
Coleman, Father, re:  D. Coleman, a minor.  Case No(s). 09-JA-976. 
 

318027 STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $412.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Stacy 
Rogers, Mother, re:  S. Rogers, a minor.  Case No(s). 04-JA-932. 
 

318028 STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $481.25 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Arthur 
Spears, Father, re:  the D. Howard and J. Taylor, minors.  Case No(s). 08-JA-648 and 08-
JA-649. 
 

318029 STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,018.75 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Monique 
Thomas, Mother, re:  R. Otto, a minor.  Case No(s). 09-JA-774. 
 

318031 MARV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $650.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jessie 
Thomas, Mother, re:  A. Thomas, a minor.  Case No(s). 11-JA-881. 
 



FINANCE AGENDA 
MAY 14, 2012 

PAGE 7 
 

318032 MARV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $350.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Idalia 
Martinez, Mother, re:  the Martinez and Rodriquez children, minors.  Case No(s). 05-JA-
389, 05-JA-465 and 08-JA-380. 
 

318034 JOHN C. BENSON, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for 
payment of $1,561.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent 
respondent(s), F. Mitchell, a minor.  Case No(s). 11-JA-004511. 
 

318035 WILLIAM J. MCLAUGHLIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$250.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Willie Hollins, Father, re:  J. Walls, a minor.  Case No(s). 02-JA-1732. 
 

318036 SAMUEL N. WARSAWSKY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$475.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Willie Mullen, Father, re:  the Mullen children, minors.  Case No(s). 08-JA-00065, 08-JA-
00098, 08-JA-00099 and 08-JA-00100. 
 

318037 SAMUEL N. WARSAWSKY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$562.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
James North, Father, re:  A. North, a minor.  Case No(s). 10-JA-00028. 
 

318038 SAMUEL N. WARSAWSKY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$412.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Alfred Scott, Father, re:  A. Mayes and Q. Scott, minors.  Case No(s). 10-JA-011 and 10-
JA-012. 
 

318039 JOHN C. BENSON, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $718.25 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Carlton 
Winters, Father, re:  J. Snulligan-Winters, a minor.  Case No(s). 11-JA-00609. 
 

318040 LAW OFFICE OF KENT DEAN, LTD., presented by Kent Dean, Attorney, submitting an 
Order of Court for payment of $1,087.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal 
representation of indigent respondent(s), Eddie Tisden, Father, re:  P. Tisden, a minor.  
Case No(s). 11-JA-1003. 
 

318041 FRANCINE N. GREEN-KELNER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$3,324.77 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Joseph Douglas Morrow, Father, re:  J. Morrow, a minor.  Case No(s). 10-JA-00371. 
 

318042 FRANCINE N. GREEN-KELNER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$984.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Elonora Williams, Mother, re:  the Mills and Pryor children, minors.  Case No(s). 10-JA-
001031, 10-JA-001032 and 10-JA-001033. 
 

318043 FRANCINE N. GREEN-KELNER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$1,891.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Demetrius Hill, Father, re:  D. Hill, a minor.  Case No(s). 11-JA-00166. 
 
 



FINANCE AGENDA 
MAY 14, 2012 

PAGE 8 
 

318044 MARV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,150.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Gina 
Jordan, Mother, re:  K. Campbell, a minor.  Case No(s). 11-JA-734. 
 

318045 FRANCINE N. GREEN-KELNER, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order 
of Court for payment of $880.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of 
indigent respondent(s), the Payton children, minors.  Case No(s). 07-JA-00998 and 07-JA-
00999. 
 

318046 FRANCINE N. GREEN-KELNER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$451.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Nelson Galan, Father, re:  C. Galan, a minor.  Case No(s). 08-JA-00507. 
 

318048 STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $818.75 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Yunus 
Muhammed, Father, re:  A. Muhammed, a minor.  Case No(s). 08-JA-919. 
 

318049 MARV RAIDBARD, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for 
payment of $600.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent 
respondent(s), the Thompson children, minors.  Case No(s). 04-JA-1429 and 04-JA-1430. 
 

318051 MELINDA MACGREGOR, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$500.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Juan Melendez, Father, re:  B. Melendez, a minor.  Case No(s). 09-JA-449. 
 

318052 WILLIAM J. MCLAUGHLIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$200.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Robert Smith, Father, re:  the Smith children, minors.  Case No(s). 08-JA-0094 and 08-JA-
0095. 
 

318053 WILLIAM J. MCLAUGHLIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$350.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Beverly Mosby, Mother, re:  the Mosby and Williams children, minors.  Case No(s). 08-
JA-312, 08-JA-313, 08-JA-314 and 08-JA-315. 
 

318055 CHRISTINE S. MARSHALL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$637.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Kelvin Perry, Father, re:  S. Perry, a minor.  Case No(s). 10-JA-031. 
 

318056 MELINDA MACGREGOR, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$375.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
LaCharles Collins, Sr., Father, re:  L. Collins, a minor.  Case No(s). 10-JA-681. 
 

318057 DEAN C. MORASK, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,025.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Matthew 
Candler, Father, re:  the Candler children, minors.  Case No(s). 09-JA-1084 and 09-JA-
1085. 
 
 
 



FINANCE AGENDA 
MAY 14, 2012 

PAGE 9 
 

318058 MELINDA MACGREGOR, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$612.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Frank Lee, Father, re:  F. Lee, a minor.  Case No(s). 11-JA-172. 
 

318059 DEAN C. MORASK, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $668.75 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Reginald 
Jenkins, Father, re:  T. Hampton, a minor.  Case No(s). 10-JA-678. 
 

318060 BRIAN J. O’HARA, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $562.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Chester 
Grice, Father, re:  N. Grice, a minor.  Case No(s). 09-JA-01064. 
 

318061 BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $892.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Terrell 
Metcalf, Father, re:  the Cannady children, minors.  Case No(s). 11-JA-619 and 11-JA-620. 
 

318062 BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $390.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Ray Scott, 
Sr., Father, re:  the Scott children, minors.  Case No(s). 10-JA-428 and 10-JA-429. 
 

318063 BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $282.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lynda 
Elmore, Grandmother, re:  Z. Day and K. Jackson, minors.  Case No(s). 01-JA-1816 and 
01-JA-1817. 
 

318064 BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for 
payment of $90.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent 
respondent(s), the Pittman children, minors.  Case No(s). 96-JA-5847 and 96-JA-5848. 
 

318065 LAW OFFICE OF KENT DEAN, LTD., presented by Kent Dean, Attorney, submitting an 
Order of Court for payment of $737.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal 
representation of indigent respondent(s), Darnell Stokes, Father, re:  the Stokes children, 
minors.  Case No(s). 11-JA-921, 11-JA-922 and 11-JA-923. 
 

318067 BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $565.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Carlos 
Flores, Father, re:  the Flores children, minors.  Case No(s). 09-JA-1092 and 09-JA-1093. 
 

318073 LAW OFFICE OF ELLEN SIDNEY WEISZ, LTD., presented by Ellen Sidney Weisz, 
Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $668.75 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), S. Cora, a 
minor.  Case No(s). 11-JA-852. 
 

318074 LAW OFFICE OF ELLEN SIDNEY WEISZ, LTD., presented by Ellen Sidney Weisz, 
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $400.00 attorney fees for court 
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Benjamin D. Randolph, Father, 
re:  S. Randolph, a minor.  Case No(s). 10-JA-00820. 
 

318077 RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $375.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Maria 



FINANCE AGENDA 
MAY 14, 2012 

PAGE 10 
 

Cambron, Mother, re:  the Gutierrez children, minors.  Case No(s). 05-JA-1218 and 05-JA-
1219. 
 

318079 DARLENE L. REDMOND, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$206.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Romeo Collado, Father, re:  the Collado children, minors.  Case Nos. 09-JA-327 and 09-
JA-328. 
 

318080 DARLENE L. REDMOND, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$268.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Carl Howard, Father, re:  E. Howard, a minor.  Case No. 09-JA-399. 
 

318081 PAUL D. KATZ, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $400.00 attorney 
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Scott Polaski, 
Father, re:  H. Polaski, a minor.  Case No(s). 08-JA-01107. 
 

CHILD PROTECTION CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2012 TO PRESENT: $1,142,519.72
 
CHILD PROTECTION CASES TO BE APPROVED: $72,641.98 

 
 

JUVENILE JUSTICE DIVISION 
 
317962 CHRISTIAN S. COLLIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 

$1,843.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), 
Barbara and Sandy Hall, Parents, re:  S. Hall, a minor.  Case No(s). 08-JD-4699. 
 

317968 JAMES S. WILLIAMS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $592.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), M. Parker, 
a minor.  Case No(s). 11-JD-4281. 
 

317974 PAUL D. KATZ, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $275.00 attorney 
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tekella Funches, 
Mother, re:  M. Funches, a minor.  Case No(s). 09-JD-0009. 
 

318011 MICHAEL D. CAREY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $787.50 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), E. 
Henderson, a minor.  Case No(s). 11-JD-60477. 
 

318030 MELINDA MACGREGOR, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$812.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), R. 
Hall, a minor.  Case No(s). 10-JD-2847. 
 

318033 BRIAN J. O'HARA, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,518.75 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), R. 
Barksdale, a minor.  Case No(s). 11-JD-04160. 
 

318068 MICHAEL D. CAREY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,706.25 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), L. Wells, a 
minor.  Case No(s). 11-JD-60300 and 12-JD-60114. 



FINANCE AGENDA 
MAY 14, 2012 

PAGE 11 
 

 
318069 MICHAEL D. CAREY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,856.25 

attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), J. Rozek, a 
minor.  Case No(s). 11-JD-60329 and 11-JD-60380. 
 

318070 MICHAEL D. CAREY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,293.75 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), K. Miller, 
a minor.  Case No(s). 11-JD-60436. 
 

318075 RANDY CRUMPTON, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $525.00 
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), C. Howard, 
a minor.  Case No(s). 11-JD-5139. 
 

JUVENILE JUSTICE CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2011 TO PRESENT: $83,461.18
 
JUVENILE JUSTICE CASES TO BE APPROVED: $11,211.25
 

 
SPECIAL COURT CASES 

 
317981 QUERREY & HARROW, LTD., Daniel F. Gallagher, Paul O’Grady, Larry S. Kowalczyk 

and Patrick G. Connelly, Special State's Attorneys, presented by the Office of the State's 
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $2,745.90 attorney fees and 
expenses regarding United States of America v. Cook County, et al., Case No. 10-C-2946 
(Petition for Appointment of Special State’s Attorney, Case No. 10-CH-25533), for the 
period of February 24 through March 13, 2012.  To date $352,933.41 has been paid.  This 
invoice was approved by the Litigation Subcommittee at its meeting of April 4, 2012.  
Please forward the check to Patrick T. Driscoll, Jr., Deputy State's Attorney, Chief, Civil 
Actions Bureau, for transmittal. 
 

317993 ODELSON & STERK, LTD., Burton S. Odelson, Special State's Attorney, presented by 
the Office of the State's Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $18,087.70 
attorney fees and expenses regarding Hoban v. Cook County, et al., Case No. 09-CV-2218 
(Petition for Appointment of Special State’s Attorney, Case No. 11-CH-19442), for the 
months of July through December 2011.  To date $8,875.70 has been paid.  This invoice 
was approved by the Litigation Subcommittee at its meetings of November 2, 2011 and 
March 8, 2012.  Please forward the check to Patrick T. Driscoll, Jr., Deputy State's 
Attorney, Chief, Civil Actions Bureau, for transmittal. 
 

318076 GREGG A. GAROFALO, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, presented by the Circuit Court 
of Cook County, Office of the Chief Judge, submitting an Order of Court for payment of 
$975.00 attorney fees and expenses regarding Estate of Lucas Gutierrez, a Disabled 
Person, Case No. 11-P-3838.  Please forward the check to Sarah Cunningham, Assistant 
State’s Attorney, Civil Actions Bureau, for transmittal (300-829 Account). 
 

SPECIAL COURT CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2012 TO PRESENT: $2,552,960.98
 
SPECIAL COURT CASES TO BE APPROVED: $21,808.60
 



FINANCE AGENDA 
MAY 14, 2012 

PAGE 12 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS 
 

THE FOLLOWING WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS SUBMITTED BY ANITA ALVAREZ, STATE'S 

ATTORNEY, RECOMMENDING PAYMENT TO THE FOLLOWING CLAIMANTS FOR INJURIES SUSTAINED 

IN THE COURSE OF THEIR EMPLOYMENT, HAVE BEEN APPROVED AND RECOMMENDED FOR PAYMENT 

BY THE WORKERS' COMPENSATION SUBCOMMITTEE: 
 
317982 JOHN DARGE, in the course of his employment as a Deputy Sheriff for the Court 

Services Division sustained accidental injuries on October 18, 2010.  The Petitioner was in 
the process of serving a warrant when the subject tried to escape, and as a result he injured 
his shoulder (right shoulder labral tear, tendinosis of the subscapularis tendon with 
prominent synovitis, impingement and high-grade partial thickness rotator cuff tear with 
small full-thickness tear).  Prior/pending claims:  none.  State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is 
submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and Order No. 10-
WC-40312 in the amount of $54,175.14 and recommends its payment.  (Finance 
Subcommittee March 1, 2012).  Attorney:  Karin K. Connelly, Law Firm of James M. 
Ridge & Associates, P.C. 
 

317987 LATOYA PICKENS, in the course of her employment as a Correctional Officer for the 
Department of Corrections sustained accidental injuries on December 16, 2009.  The 
Petitioner slipped on a wet floor and fell, and as a result she injured her back (lumbar 
sprain with foraminal protrusion at L4-5).  Prior/pending claims:  none.  State's Attorney, 
Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and 
Order No. 09-WC-53211 in the amount of $5,741.11 and recommends its payment.  This 
settlement is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of 
Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office.  Attorney:  Bradley S. Dworkin, Law Firm 
of Dworkin & Maciariello. 
 

317991 DOROTHEO DAVENPORT, in the course of her employment as a Counselor for the 
Juvenile Temporary Detention Center sustained accidental injuries on February 5, 2008.  
The Petitioner was involved in an altercation between residents, and as a result she injured 
her hand (adjustment disorder with anxiety and depression).  Prior/pending claims:  none.  
State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Lump 
Sum Petition and Order No. 08-WC-12566 in the amount of $3,500.00 and recommends its 
payment.  This settlement is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County 
Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office.  Attorney:  Matthew J. Leonard, 
Leonard Law Group, LLC. 
 

318006 EVELYN SANDERS, in the course of her employment as a Court Clerk Trainer for the 
Clerk of the Circuit Court, sustained accidental injuries on August 25, 2009.  The 
Petitioner was seated in a defective chair when the chair broke and she fell to the floor, and 
as a result she injured her elbow (ulnar neuritis of the right elbow; surface tear of the 
supraspinatus tendon).  Prior/pending claims:  none.  Following a trial, the Arbitrator found 



FINANCE AGENDA 
MAY 14, 2012 

PAGE 13 
 

that the Petitioner’s injury arose out of and in the course of her employment.  As a result, 
on March 30, 2012, the Arbitrator awarded the Petitioner $63,148.40.  State's Attorney, 
Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Decision of Arbitrator, 
Award No. 09-WC-50129 in the amount of $63,148.40 and recommends its payment.  
(Finance Subcommittee May 1, 2012).  Attorney:  Ellis Sostrin, Law Firm of Sostrin & 
Sostrin, P.C. 
 

318007 JOSEPH KOWALCZYK, in the course of his employment as a Pharmacist for Oak Forest 
Hospital of Cook County, sustained accidental injuries on February 18, 2003 and February 
24, 2004.  The February 18, 2003 accident occurred when the Petitioner slipped on a wet 
floor and fell, and as a result he injured his knee (right knee contusion).  The February 24, 
2004 accident occurred when the Petitioner slipped on a wet floor and fell, and as a result 
he injured his left knee (angulated fracture, with displacement of the tibia and fibula of the 
left leg; right knee injury requiring revision of the previously replaced knee).  
Prior/pending claims not listed here: none.  Following a trial, the Arbitrator awarded no 
benefits for the Petitioner’s accident of February 18, 2003.  The Arbitrator found that the 
Petitioner’s accident of February 24, 2004 did arise out of and in the course of his 
employment.  As a result, on March 26, 2012, the Arbitrator awarded the Petitioner 
$106,015.10.  State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation 
Commission Decision of Arbitrator, Award Nos. 04-WC-25661 and 05-WC-5951 in the 
amount of $106,015.10 and recommends its payment.  (Finance Subcommittee May 1, 
2012).  Attorney:  Daron Romanek, Law Firm of Romanek & Romanek. 
 

318009 CONSUELO FILKIN, in the course of her employment as an Autopsy Technician for the 
Medical Examiner’s Office, sustained accidental injuries on June 30, 2005.  While moving 
a heavy cadaver, the Petitioner felt a sharp pain, and as a result she injured her back (spinal 
disc herniations).  Prior/pending claims:  none.  Following a trial, the Arbitrator found that 
the Petitioner is permanently and totally disabled.  As a result, on December 30, 2011 the 
Arbitrator awarded the Petitioner $544.03 per week for life, and past unpaid TTD and 
medical expenses, $91,280.22 of which is now due.  State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is 
submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Decision of Arbitrator, Award No. 06-
WC-16310 in the amount of $91,280.22 and recommends its payment.  (Finance 
Subcommittee April 17, 2012).  Attorney:  George L. Gaines, Law Firm of Gaines and 
Gaines. 
 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2012  
TO PRESENT: $2,140,235.45
 
WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS TO BE APPROVED: $323,859.97
 
 

SELF-INSURANCE CLAIMS 
 

318047 DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Self-Insurance 
Program Settlement Claim payment of $859.86.  Claim No. 97009425, Sheriff’s Police 
Department. 
 
Claimant: Country Preferred Insurance Company a/s/o Sarah and Erik W. 

Schatz, P.O. Box 2100, Bloomington, Illinois  61702 
Claimant's Vehicle: 2008 Chevrolet Tahoe 



FINANCE AGENDA 
MAY 14, 2012 

PAGE 14 
 

Our Driver: Dale R. Peters, Unit #1740 
Prior Accident(s) 0 
Date of Accident: January 22, 2012 
Location: Elgin-O’Hare Expressway ramp to Lake Street, Hanover Park, 

Illinois 
 
Sheriff’s Police Department vehicle was moving forward as the Claimant was preparing to 
make a right turn in Hanover Park.   Claimant suddenly braked causing the Sheriff’s 
vehicle to rear-end Claimant’s vehicle causing damage to the rear bumper cover (542-846 
Account).  Investigated by Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc.  We concur and 
recommend payment of the above charge. 
 

318071 DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Self-Insurance 
Program Settlement Claim payment of $577.39.  Claim No. 97009492, Sheriff’s Court 
Services Division. 
 
Claimant: Carole Hausemann, 4644 West 89th Place, Hometown, Illinois  

60456 
Claimant's Vehicle: 2003 GMC Envoy XLE 
Our Driver: Richard O’Rourke, Unit #7997 
Prior Accident(s): 2 
Date of Accident: January 21, 2012 
Location: 3026 South California Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 
 
Sheriff’s Court Services Division vehicle was plowing snow in the parking lot in Chicago 
when the snow blade slid and struck Claimant’s parked vehicle, causing damage to the left 
front fender (542-846 Account).  Investigated by Cannon Cochran Management Services, 
Inc.  We concur and recommend payment of the above charge. 
 

318078 DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Self-Insurance 
Program Settlement Claim payment of $1,000.00.  Claim No. 97009433, Highway 
Department. 
 
Claimant: Catrina N. Brehm, 304 B Locust Street, Chesterson, Indiana  

46304 
Claimant's Vehicle: 2001 Saturn SL 
Our Driver: Oscar L. Dixon, Unit #388 
Prior Accident(s) 1 
Date of Accident: February 23, 2012 
Location: 140th Street and Cottage Grove Avenue, Dolton, Illinois 
 
Highway Department vehicle was turning around near the railroad tracks at 140th Street 
and Cottage Grove Avenue in Dolton when its snow plow struck Claimant’s vehicle 
causing damage to the left rear panel (542-846 Account).  Investigated by Cannon Cochran 
Management Services, Inc.  We concur and recommend payment of the above charge. 
 

SELF-INSURANCE CLAIMS APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2012 TO PRESENT: $75,365.19
 
SELF-INSURANCE CLAIMS TO BE APPROVED: $2,437.25
 



FINANCE AGENDA 
MAY 14, 2012 

PAGE 15 
 

 
PROPOSED SETTLEMENTS 

 
317978 STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to 

accept Proposed Settlement of $750.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding 
Horshaw v. Glover, et al., Case No. 11-CV-7959.  This matter involves allegations of civil 
rights violations.  The matter has been settled for the sum of $750.00, which is within the 
grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's 
Attorney's Office.  State's Attorney recommends payment of $750.00, made payable to 
Arnold E. Horshaw, Jr.  Please forward the check to Kevin Mueller, Assistant State’s 
Attorney, for transmittal. 
 

317979 STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to 
accept Proposed Settlement of $5,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding 
Charles Head v. Williamson, et al., Case No. 10-C-4482 and Charles Head v. Drowns, et 
al, Case No. 11-C-2639.  These matters involve allegations of civil rights violations while 
plaintiff was detained at the Department of Corrections.  The matters have been settled for 
the sum of $5,000.00, which is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County 
Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office.  State's Attorney recommends 
payment of $5,000.00, made payable to Charles Head.  Please forward the check to Paul 
W. Groah, Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal. 
 

317980 STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to 
accept Proposed Settlement of $10,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding 
Brandon Davis v. Cook County, et al., Case No. 10-C-7150.  This matter involves 
allegations of civil rights violations at the Jail.  The matter has been settled for the sum of 
$10,000.00, which is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of 
Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office.  State's Attorney recommends payment of 
$10,000.00, made payable to Brandon Davis and Sanchez Daniels & Hoffman, LLP, his 
attorney.  Please forward the check to Nicole Kacor, Assistant State’s Attorney, for 
transmittal. 
 

317995 STATE'S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to 
accept Proposed Settlement of $600,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding 
Michael Tillman v. Jon Burge, et al., Case No. 10-C-4551/Appeal No. 11-2788.  This 
lawsuit was brought against the City of Chicago, various City officials and officers, as well 
as the County of Cook and one of its employees alleging civil rights violations.  The matter 
has been settled for the sum of $600,000.00, which is within the authority granted to this 
office by the Finance Committee's Subcommittee on Litigation at its meeting of April 4, 
2012.  State's Attorney recommends payment of $600,000.00, made payable to Michael 
Tillman and People’s Law Office, his attorney.  Please forward check to Stephen L. 
Garcia, Assistant State’s Attorney, Torts and Civil Rights Litigation, for transmittal. 
 

PROPOSED SETTLEMENTS APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2012 TO PRESENT: $3,051,856.48
 
PROPOSED SETTLEMENTS TO BE APPROVED: $615,750.00
 
 
 
 



FINANCE AGENDA 
MAY 14, 2012 

PAGE 16 
 

PATIENT/ARRESTEE CLAIMS 
 

318012 PATIENT/ARRESTEE SETTLEMENT PROGRAM CLAIMS.  The Department of Risk 
Management is submitting invoices totaling $56,364.46, for payment of medical bills for 
services rendered to patients while in the custody of the Cook County Sheriff's Office.  
Their services were rendered under the Patient/Arrestee Settlement Program (542-274 
Account).  Bills were approved for payment after an audit by Cambridge Integrated 
Services Group or the Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services and by the 
Department of Risk Management, who recommends payment based on Cook County 
State's Attorney's Legal Opinion No. 1879, dated July 14, 1987.  Individual checks will be 
issued by the Comptroller in accordance with the attached report prepared by the 
Department of Risk Management. 
 

 YEAR TO DATE TO BE APPROVED

TOTAL BILLED $2,698,322.64 $412,231.34
UNRELATED $64,774.23 $328,344.16
IDHFS DISCOUNT $2,193,605.97 $11,768.47
PROVIDER DISCOUNT $38,291.32 $15,754.25
AMOUNT PAYABLE $401,651.12 $56,364.46

 
 

EMPLOYEES' INJURY COMPENSATION CLAIMS 
 

318008 THE EMPLOYEE'S INJURY COMPENSATION COMMITTEE, submitting invoice 
totaling $254,431.99, for payment of medical bills for Workers' Compensation cases 
incurred by employees injured on duty.  Individual checks will be issued by the Comptroller 
in accordance with the attached report prepared by the Department of Risk Management, 
Workers' Compensation Unit.  This request covers bills received and processed from May 
2-14, 2012. 
 

EMPLOYEES' INJURY COMPENSATION CLAIMS APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2012  
TO PRESENT: $4,284,386.92
 
EMPLOYEES' INJURY COMPENSATION CLAIMS TO BE APPROVED: $254,431.99

 
 

REVENUE REPORT 
 

Submitting for your information, the Revenue Report for the period ended March 31, 2012 for the 
Corporate, Public Safety and Health Funds, as presented by the Bureau of Finance. 
 
 

********** 
 
 

* The next regularly scheduled meeting is presently set for Tuesday, June 5, 2012. 
 


